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Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to cover teachers of Kendriya Vidyalayas under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry. Only the serving employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan are eligible for CGHS facilities in some selected cities.

(c) The present policy of the Government is not to extend CGHS coverage to any new category or group of persons due to severe resource constraints, especially, the acute shortage of qualified medical and paramedical professionals, apart from other logistic and financial constraints.
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